

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



			Section N	
	51-22	Supplemental	22-0000	00-01-GM
		of the	Village	of
Public Agency	minois that there is here	by appropriated the su		
and & 00/100		Dollars	(\$102,000.0)0)
purpose of maintaining stree	ts and highways under t	he applicable provision	ns of Illinois High	nway Code from
4/30/23nding Date				
that Village	of	Cha	atham	
s after the end of the mainten a certified statement showing	nance period as stated a gexpenditures and the b	bove, to the Departme	nt of Transporta	
that the Clerk is hereby directation.	ted to transmit four (4) o	eritified originals of thi	s resolution to th	ne district office
en	Village	_ Clerk in and for said	Vil	lage
	in the State of Illin	ois, and keeper of the	records and files	s thereof, as
	rue, perfect and complet	e copy of a resolution	adopted by the	
Trustees of	Chatham			
3	Name of Local Public Ager	at a m	eeting held on_	04/26/22 Date
have hereunto set my hand a	Name of Local Public Ager	day of A	ugust, 2022 Month, Year	
have hereunto set my hand a	Name of Local Public Ager nd seal this 23	day of A	ugust, 2022	
	Name of Local Public Ager and seal this 23 Day	day of A	ugust, 2022 Month, Year	
	Governing Body am Public Agency and & 00/100 purpose of maintaining stree 4/30/23 Inding Date that only those operations as ed estimates approved in corbified above. that Village Local Public Agency a certified statement showing under this appropriation, and that the Clerk is hereby direct ation. en en en en ent natham cal Public Agency certify the foregoing to be a topological point of the poi	Governing Body Type am	Illinois that there is hereby appropriated the surplic Agency and & 00/100 Dollars purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provision 4/30/23 Inding Date that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate ed estimates approved in connection with this resolution, are eligible for maintified above. That Village Total Public Agency Type Safter the end of the maintenance period as stated above, to the Department of a certified statement showing expenditures and the balances remaining in the under this appropriation, and That the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this ation. Politic Agency Type Total Public Agency Type In the State of Illinois, and keeper of the call Public Agency Certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution	Governing Body Type Am